24
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2667TCUK
P1D-T Pneumatic ISO Cylinders - Ø160 - Ø320 mm
• Bore sizes Ø160 - Ø320mm
• Stroke lengths 10 - 2000mm
• Magnetic piston as standard
• Adjustable cushioning as standard
• High temperature version
• ATEX version (add-EXNN to the order code)
Double acting with stainless steel piston rod
The cylinders are supplied complete with one zinc plated steel piston
rod nut.
Cyl. bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 160 50 P1D-T160MS-0050
Conn. G3/4 80 P1D-T160MS-0080
  100 P1D-T160MS-0100
  125 P1D-T160MS-0125
  160 P1D-T160MS-0160
  200 P1D-T160MS-0200
  250 P1D-T160MS-0250
  320 P1D-T160MS-0320
  400 P1D-T160MS-0400
  500 P1D-T160MS-0500
  800 P1D-T160MS-0800
  1000 P1D-T160MS-1000
 200 50 P1D-T200MS-0050
Conn. G3/4 80 P1D-T200MS-0080
  100 P1D-T200MS-0100
  125 P1D-T200MS-0125
  160 P1D-T200MS-0160
  200 P1D-T200MS-0200
  250 P1D-T200MS-0250
  320 P1D-T200MS-0320
  400 P1D-T200MS-0400
  500 P1D-T200MS-0500
  800 P1D-T200MS-0800
  1000 P1D-T200MS-1000
Cyl. bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 250 50 P1D-T250MS-0050
Conn. G1 80 P1D-T250MS-0080
  100 P1D-T250MS-0100
  125 P1D-T250MS-0125
  160 P1D-T250MS-0160
  200 P1D-T250MS-0200
  250 P1D-T250MS-0250
  320 P1D-T250MS-0320
  400 P1D-T250MS-0400
  500 P1D-T250MS-0500
  800 P1D-T250MS-0800
  1000 P1D-T250MS-1000
 320 50 P1D-T320MS-0050
Conn. G1 80 P1D-T320MS-0080
  100 P1D-T320MS-0100
  125 P1D-T320MS-0125
  160 P1D-T320MS-0160
  200 P1D-T320MS-0200
  250 P1D-T320MS-0250
  320 P1D-T320MS-0320
  400 P1D-T320MS-0400
  500 P1D-T320MS-0500
  800 P1D-T320MS-0800
  1000 P1D-T320MS-1000
P1D-T Standard temperature, magnetic piston
High
Temperature
+150°C SOI

   P1D-T160MS-0500-EXNN
  -EXNN According to ATEX
II 2GD c T4 120 °C
Cylinder
bore mm
160
200
250
320
Standard strokes
Standard strokes for all P1D-T cylinders comply with ISO 4393.
Non standard strokes up to 2000 mm.
Order no Cylinder bore      = Standard stroke (mm)    = Stroke to special order
XXXX = Stroke (mm)  50 80 100 125 160 200 250  320 400 500 800 1000 2000
P1D-T
P1D-T160MS-XXXX 160
P1D-T200MS-XXXX 200
P1D-T250MS-XXXX 250
P1D-T320MS-XXXX 320
16-17-18-19-20
  Piston rod Seals
  Material
 S C Standard temperature version -20OC to +80OC.